| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 0006 |
|---|---|
| From PRO-1595 RI 08-18- | IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF |
| COMMERCE | |
| (Rev. 6-93) | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. $5/31/2002$) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad \blacksquare$ | 3314 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| CHI-HSIN HO | Name: TRICORE CORPORATION |
| CHIH-CHIEN LIU | Internal Address: |
| | ⊃30 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Street Address: |
| ☐ Yes ⊠ No | 5F-2, No.181, Sec. 2, Mei Tsun Rd., South District, |
| 3. Nature of conveyence: | Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C. |
| ■ Assignment | City: State: Taiwan Zip: |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| Other | attached? |
| Execution Date: Jul. 28, 2006 | ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 4.Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with | a new application, the execution date of the |
| application is: Jan. 1, 2004 | and work of the chief and the chief |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 11 ave 1.pp. 1.eae 1 (e) | 2.1(5) |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents invoived: |
| Name:CHI-HSIN HO | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 |
| Internal Address: | |
| | |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit |
| Street Address: | account |
| 235 Chung – Ho Box 8-24 | 8. Deposit account Number: |
| | (Attach dynlicate convertible magaifuseing her |
| City: Taipei State: Taiwan Zip: 8-24 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| City. Tarper State. Tarwaii 21p. 624 | a - F |
| | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | g information is true and correct and any attached |
| copy is a true copy of the original document. CHI-HSIN HO Chi - Hsik | Jul. 28, 2006 |
| Name of Person Signing Sig | gnature Date |
| | |
| CHIH-CHIEN LIU Chih-Chien Jiu Jul. 28, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Date | |
| Name of Person Signing Sig | gnature Date |
| | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | |
| J5P6052-GFP-953771 | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/15/2006 STEUMELI 00000003 11503057 (40.00 0p) 04 FC:8021

| · | | |
|--|---|--|
| | ENT DEED | |
| This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (| invention title)HIGH PERFORMANCE FOCUSING | |
| ACTUATOR OF A VOICE COIL MOTOR | _ | |
| The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: | | |
| (Check one) 🗵 a Patent Application for this invention, executed by | by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment | |
| | , field | |
| worldwide Patent rights. In this case the Assigne | e shall have the right to claim to benefit of the filling date of | |
| any U.S. Patent Application identified above. | | |
| The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are | e): | |
| (Full name of sole or first inventor)CHI-HSIN HO | | |
| (Address) 5F-2, No.181, Sec. 2, Mei Tsun Rd., South District, Ta | aichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C. | |
| (Full name of second joint inventor, if any) CHIH-CHIEN LIU | | |
| (Address) 5F-2, No.181, Sec. 2, Mei Tsun Rd., South District, Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C. | | |
| (Full name of third joint inventor, if any) | | |
| (Address) | | |
| (Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: | | |
| (Name of Assignee) TRICORE CORPORATION | | |
| (Address of Assignee) 5F-2, No.181, Sec. 2, Mei Tsun Rd., Sou | uth District, Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C. | |
| The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: | | |
| (Name of Assignee) | | |
| (Address of Assignee) | | |
| The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: | | |
| (Name of Assignee) | | |
| | | |
| The First ASSIGNEE is: | | |
| (Check one) an individual | | |
| a partnership | | |
| | ın R. O. C. | |
| La Corporation of | (State or Country) | |
| The Second ASSIGNEE is: | (Same of Country) | |
| (Check one) an individual | | |
| a partnership | | |
| _ , , | | |
| a Corporation of | | |
| The Third ACCIONITE in | (State or Country) | |
| The Third ASSIGNEE is: | | |
| (Check one) an individual | | |
| a partnership | | |
| a Corporation of | | |
| | (State or Country) | |
| The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each | h ASSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt | |
| of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to ea | ch ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; | |
| the full and exclusive right to the invention; | | |
| an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and | | |
| the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. | | |
| | eement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the | |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Pater | | |
| in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment | | |
| | d ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the | |
| ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal p | | |
| continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and | | |
| all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to | | |
| aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and | | |
| Chi-Hoin Ho | Jul. 28, 2006 | |
| (Signature of sole or first inventor) | (Date) | |
| Min-Chien Din | Jul. 28, 2006 | |
| (Signature) of sole or second inventor) | (Date) | |
| white for the state of the stat | Jul. 28, 2006 | |
| (Signature of Representative, David Huang) | (Date) | |

RECORDED: 08/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 018178 FRAME: 0756